TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323158

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nancy Andrade		11/12/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Luis Andrade		11/12/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canaria's Trademarks LLC	
Street Address:	14040 S.W. 22nd Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33175	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4021739	ISLAS CANARIAS
Registration Number:	4136294	CROQUETAS ISLAS CANARIAS
Registration Number:	4629640	FINKA TABLE & TAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver A. Ruiz, Esq. Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6902.7774.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver A. Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver A. Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS & REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Nancy Andrade, an individual, with an address of 14040 S.W. 22nd Street, Miami, Florida 33175, adopted, used and is using the trademarks "ISLAS CANARIAS" and "CROQUETAS ISLAS CANARIAS," for which registrations have been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 4,021,739 and U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 4,136,294; and,

WHEREAS, Nancy Andrade and Luis Andrade, individuals, with an address of 14040 S.W. 22nd Street, Miami, Florida 33175, adopted, used and are using the trademark "FINKA TABLE & TAP" & DESIGN, for which a registration has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 4,629,640; and,

WHEREAS, Canaria's Trademarks LLC, a limited liability company of Florida, having an address of 14040 S.W. 22nd Street, Miami, Florida 33175 is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the registrations therefor and good will associated with the marks, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipts of which are hereby acknowledged, Nancy Andrade and Luis Andrade do hereby assign unto Canaria's Trademarks LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks "ISLAS CANARIAS," "CROQUETAS ISLAS CANARIAS" and "FINKA TABLE & TAP" & DESIGN, including the above identified registrations therefor,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0092

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

Signed:

Nancy Andrado

Date: ////2//4

Signed:

Luis Andrade

Date: 11 //2/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 11/13/2014